8 7/ 6 ) 4 3 2 1
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION -,-
@ COPYRIGHT _ — TE Connectivity Ltd. | ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. TERMINAL NAME: SPLICE P ] LR Roi:j:l:f DATE DWN | APVD
651350 CRIMPING DATA F1 | ECR—19-015368 o3ocr2019| GK | GB
Unets [REV sy SN FEED TYPE PAD CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE WIRE SET UP
566426— = 356462—2 C—SPHCE—FERM AR CFEED SUPERCEDED BY 1855802—1 S 1.090 £002 [2.29 =0.05mm)] 1(17) & 1(16)
566420—2 = 2+613560— Sk—CE—&GH—THRE-SPHCE e S SUPERCEDED BY 1855802—2 5 1.086 =002 [2,18 i0,05mm] 3400—-4200 CMA 2(17)
/—566420 —7/ E 356462—-2 SPARE PARTS KIT — 4 1.082 +002 [2.08 i0.0E)mm] 2600—3400 CMA 1(19) & 1(18)
7-566420 -8 | F CONV. KIT FOR —1 TO —2 ) 7 |.078 %002 [1.98 $0.05mm] 1900-2600 CMA (2) 20
S _ _ 2 - 2 - 1-18023—-3 SCR, SHC, M4 X 16 /70
| © - 1 - 1 - 2168489—1 ACTUATOR, SPARE MCI1 69
| _ _ _ 1 - 1 - 21614611 GUARD, EXTENSION 68
: - — ~ 1 - 1 - 2161460-1 GUARD 67/
| - | = — - — — 1 1 571178 WASHER, SPACER 66
: CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE A il Bl N N 4610651 AIR_FEED ASSY (1 _INCH) gi
ﬁ |l\ilV|SRUE|_ 110 [2.79mm] i 1900—-5000 CMA — — 1 1 980285-2 ELBOW, SWIVEL 1/8 NPT — 1/4 T 63
- — - — — 1 1 23238—1 QUICK DISCONNECT 62
: WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC Fg;% ﬁ\cl):’8|i|8_31|8|\é§;r>RUCTION SET UP GAGE | LAYOUT _ — [21.00/21.00 27319—4 TUBING, POLY—FLO @25 6
195—.235 | 114-2088 : e oty - L1981 =0
59
o =
57
a — - 1 1 1-694433—-6 PAWL, FEED 56
GUARD DETAIL -
—1 ONLY 2 | =1 2] - 180292 M4 HEX NUT 128 SN = = 1] 1 1-461062— 1 FEED FINGER ASSY 53
2 — 2 — 18025-2 M4 LOCK WASHER 127 52
@ 2 — 2 — 18027-2 M4 FLAT WASHER 126 51
_ 1 — 1 — 408—-32162 THRU SPLICE IS SHEET—-GII 125 50
@ — — 1 1 217238—1 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE 124 49
G — — - 1 408-8318 THRU SPLICE IS SHEET 123 — — 1 1 225747 VALVE, QUICK EXHAUST 48
— — 1 — 408—-127000 THRU SPLICE IS SHEET 122 — — 1 1 22304—1 NIPPLE, HEX 1/8 NPT 47
@@ — — 1 1 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(®093x.75)ST GDE PL 121 - - 1 1 21004-9 SCR,SHLD(.31 X .50)WHEEL ADJ 46
* 120 — — 1 1 2/058-2 BALL PLUNGER 45
@@@ @ 119 A — | -] 1 1 13381171 TOOL HOLDER 44
@ 118 — - 1 1 13381241 WHEEL, ADJ 45
o - - 1 1 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK(#10)ADJ BLOCK 117 42
| @‘ 116 7 - - 1 1 /—=21002-7/ BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x.75) 41
O 115 40
— — 2 2 21024-2 WASHER,LOCK(#4)FRONT STP GUIDE 114 39
@/ 113 38
— | - | AR| AR 218992 WASHER,FLAT(#10) 112 37
_I]'I — — 2 2 210244 WASHER,LOCK(#8)STRIPPER 1117 A% — - 2 2 18027—4 WASHER, FLAT M6 36
J ’© — — | REF | REF 14907051 KIT, WIRE SHELF 110 — — 2 2 2—18025-9 SCR, SHC M6x20 35
ol / 109 54
2 — 2 — 5—-18025-3 SCR, SHC (M6x50) 108 - - 1 1 13383971 PLATE, BASE 33
@ — — - 2 3—18023—1 SCR, SHC (M6x30) 107 — - 1 1 6904323 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32
106 31
@ - - AR | AR 25527-3 TAPE, POLYURETHANE FOAM 105 - - 1 1 455689—1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
— — 1 1 690/01=2 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 104 — — 1 1 4556711 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
GUARD DETAH— 1035 — - 1 1 1-455888—1 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
—2 ONLY —- -1 2712 21017-2 SCR.DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 102 - -1 2712 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
— — AR | AR 255273 TAPE, POLYURETHANE FOAM 107 — - 1 1 690546—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
— — 1 1 819347—1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 — - 1 1 240792—1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- - 2 2 3-21002-0 SCR,BHC(10—32x.88)DRAG 99 - - 1 1 6—690440-5 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24
- - 1 1 22735-8 SCR,BHC(8—32x.38 LW)ANVIL 98 - - 1 1 6904581 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 25
97 — - 1 1 1338200—-5 SPACER, WIRE CRIMPER 22
— — 2 2 2—22733-8 SCR,BHC(1/4—20x.62)HSG 96 21
— — 1 1 2—21002-7 SCR,BHC(10-32x.50)SG ADJ BLK 95 20
— — 4 4 2—21002-2 SCR,BHC(8—32x.50)TERM H DWN 94 - - 1 1 1-69047/2-6 STRIPPER 19
— — 4 4 1-21002-0 SCR,BHC(2—-56X.25) 38 18
387 17
— — 1 1 2—22603—1 SCR,HEX HD(8-32x.38)FEED FINGER 36 16
- - 2 2 1-21000-3 SCR,SHC(4—40x.25)F ST GUIDE 85 15
— — 1 1 2-21000-7 SCR,SHC(8—32x.50)STRIPPER 84 14
83 15
— — 4 4 5—21000—-4 SCR,SHC(10-32 X .38) 382 - - 1 1 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
— — 1 1 5—22603—1 SCR, HEX (10—32X.38)SG ADJ BL 31 — — 1 1 690461—-2 STOP, SHEAR 11
— — 1 1 3—21001-5 SCR,SHC(3/8—-16X.88) 30 — - 1 1 1-690459-0 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10
— — 1 1 21024-8 WASHER,LOCK(.375) 79 A{ — 1 1 1 454276—5 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
— — 1 1 1338118—1 MOUNT, STRIPPER /8 — 1 1 1 8-685405-5 ANVIL 3
— — 2 2 1-21000-9 SCR, SHC 6—-32x.38 77 /
— — — 1 133581751 GUARD 76 6
- - — 1 133581761 GUARD, EXTENSION 75 — - 1 1 1338126—2 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
— — 1 1 13381771 DEFLECTOR 74 — - AR | AR 1338200—-3 SPACER 4
— — 2 2 21002-9 SCR,BHC(2—-56 x .19)DEFL 75 A — — AR | AR 1338200—-2 SPACER 3
— — 1 1 13581741 WINDOW, GUARD /2 — - AR | AR 1338200—1 SPACER 2
— — 1 1 13581161 BRACKET, FEED /1 1 — 1 1 1 1338125—-8 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
A ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. INSTALL ITEM 2.3 & 4 AS REQUIRED —78|—=77] =2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e —78|—77| =2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION M
SHIP REMAINING [ITEMS WITH APPLICATOR PARTS LIST PARTS LIST
A GREASE LIGHTLY. QTY REQD PER ASSY QTY REQD PER ASSY
CRIMPER BOLT MUST BE LOOSENED TO CHANGE CRIMP THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |™§ /iy 2oAPROZ p— .
3\ U MuST e IN PLACE rien OPERATIG R AT e O SIS R T R e I | F
N APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. SE Sy A nores o Teencwore ™ SpE FEED THRU SPLICE APPLICATOR
SEE DRAWING FOR - COMPONENTS PLACE ITEM 112 BETWEEN ITEM 71 AND 75 ON —1. @Eé% E_zs P -
@ ITEM NOT SHOWN PLACE ITEM 112 BETWEEN ITEM 71 AND 68 ON —2. 4PC - _ SIZE ] CAGE CODE | DRAWIG N0
MATERIAL ] FINISH ] WEIGHT 0.000000 A ’I 00779 @‘:'566420 _

CUSTOMER DRAWING

SCALE SHEET OF

— 11

REV

F1

4805 (1/15)




